Transko Electronics, Inc.  1156 N. Gilbert Street  Anaheim, CA 92801 USA
Tel: 714-491-8089  Fax: 714-778-1361  Website: www.transko.com  E-mail:  sales@transko.com
STRATUM III MINIATURE CERAMIC SMD TCXO (7.0 x 5.0 x 2.0mm)
FEATURES
  STRATUM III APPLICATION
  ± 4.6ppm OVERALL PERFORMANCE INCLUDING 20 YEAR AGING
  CMOS or CLIPPED SINEWAVE OUTPUT OPTION
TX - V

Note: Consult  factory for details
REFLOW PROFILE
 PART NUMBERING GUIDE
0
.8
±
0
.1
0
.4
±
0
.1
2.0Max.
SOLDER PATTERN
7.0±0.1
5
.0
±
0
.1
2
.5
4
±
0
.1
0.6±0.1
1.0±0.1
1.0±0.1
0.8±0.1
1.27±0.1
1
2
3 4 5
6 10 9 8 7
1.0
1.4
1.2
1.4
1.8
1.3
6.0
2.54
Tape and Reel
TR:      1000/reel
Supply Voltage
Blank :  5V
3 :       3.3V
Type
TX:     TCXO
VTX:  VCTCXO
TX   3 V 28 J 27.000M TR P 05
Pull ability (VTX option only)
05:    ±5.0ppm
08:    ±8.0ppm
Call for Higher Pullability
Operating Temperature
H:       0º to 50ºC
I:     -10º to 60ºC
J:     -10º to 70ºC
K:    -20º to 70ºC
L:    -30º to 70ºC
M:    -40º to 85ºC
Output
P:  Clipped sinewave
R:  CMOS
Frequency
M:  MHz
Stability
28:   ± 0.28ppm
37:   ± 0.37ppm
50:   ± 0.50ppm